
Your Local SBA 

SBA Lenders 
Preferred (PLP), Certified (CLP) & Express (EXP)  

[Lenders with Patriot Express under their name are also approved for the Patriot Express Loan Program]  

Lender Contact Type 

Albina Community Bank  
2002 NE MLK, Jr. Blvd 
Portland, OR 97212 

Kent Walton, AVP 
Phone: (503) 288-7286 
Fax: (503) 287-0197 

Email: kwalton@albinabank.com 

CLP 

Banco Popular North 
America  

5744 Berkshire Valley Rd, 
#183 

Oak Ridge, NJ 07438 

Matthew Putnam, VP 
Phone: (973) 729-0043 

Email: mputnam@bpop.com PLP 

Bank of America  

 Patriot Express  
10850 White Rock Rd., Suite 

101 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 

Phone: 1-800-263-2055 

PLP 
EXP 

Bank of Astoria  

 Patriot Express 
1122 Duane Street 

PO Box 28 
Astoria, OR 97103 

Rhonda Wills, SVP 
Phone: (503) 325-8486 ext 32 
Fax: (503) 325-8487 / 325-6332 
Email: rwills@bankofastoria.com 

PLP 
EXP 

Bank of the Cascades  
1070 NW Bond St., #203 

Bend, OR 97701 

Beth Wills, Gov't Loan Specialist 
Phone: (541) 617-3591 
Fax: (541) 617-3617 

Email: bethw@botc.com 

PLP 
EXP 

Bank of Clark County  

 Patriot Express 
PO Box 61725 

Vancouver, WA 98666-1725 

Amaya Urzaa, VP/Comm'l Lending Officer 
Phone: (360) 993-2265 

Email:  amayau@bocc.com 
CLP 
EXP 

Bank of the West  
401 SW 5th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97204 

Jim Hoffart 
Phone: (916) 563-2953 

Email: jhoffart@bankofthewest.com 
PLP 
EXP 

Banner Bank  

 Patriot Express 
Phone: 1-800-272-9933 

PLP 
EXP 

Borrego Springs Bank, NA  
14674 SE Sunnyside Rd, 

#111 
Clackamas, OR 97015 

Jon D. Pederson, BDO 
Phone: (503) 631-7760 
Fax: (503) 631-7225 
Cell: (503) 703-1915 

Email: jdpederson@ccwebster.net 

PLP 

Business Loan Center, LLC Phone: 1-877-722-9876 
PLP 

Capital One, F.S.B.  
11011 West Broad Street 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 

Susan Streich, SBA Loan Mgr. 
Phone: (804) 284-1035 
Fax: (804) 284-1866 EXP 

CIT Small Business Lending 
Corporation  

 Patriot Express 
10121 SE Sunnyside Rd, 

Suite 300 
Clackamas, OR 97015 

Brenda Benson, Regional Account Mgr. 
Brad Benson, VP & BDO 
Phone: (800) 713-4984 
Fax: (503) 698-3353 

Email: brenda.benson@cit.com  
brad.benson@cit.com 

PLP 



City Bank (Washington Only) 
PO Box 97007 

Lynnwood, WA 98046-9707 

James P. Carroll, VP 
Phone: (425) 745-5933 
Fax: (425) 743-7866 

Email: jcarroll@citybank.com 

PLP 

Columbia Community Credit 
Union  

PO Box 324 
Vancouver, WA 98666 

Coletta M. Bruce, VP, Business Lending 
Phone: (360) 619-3062 

Toll Free: 1-800-699-4009 
Fax: (360) 619-3080 

EXP 

Columbia River Bank  
420 E Third Street, Suite 200 

PO Box 1050 
The Dalles, OR 97058 

Britt W. Thomas, VP & Loan Administrator 
Phone: (541) 298-3167 
Fax: (541) 296-3219 

Email: bthomas@columbiariverbank.com 

CLP 

Comerica Bank--California 
724 Columbia St. NW, Suite 

205 
Olympia, WA 98501 

Wil Gilmer 
Phone: 1-888-655-4500 

EXP 

Commerce Bank, N.A.  
One Royal Road 
PO Box 2480, 

Flemington, NJ 08822 

Thomas W. Ort, VP 
Phone: 1-800-722-2005 

 PLP 

Community National Bank  
900 Canterbury Place, Suite 

300 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Gary Youmans, EVP 
Phone: (760) 432-1120 

Email: gyoumans@comnb.com 
PLP 
EXP 

Community South Bank  
Small Business Lending Div. 

PO Box 1783 
Rohnert Park, CA 94927  

Toni Sprouse, VP, Business Development 
Phone: 707-795-4322 
Fax: 707-795-1193 

Email: 
tsprouse@communitysouthlending.com  

 PLP  

Community West Bank  

 Patriot Express 
243 SW Scalehouse Loop, 

Suite 3B 
Bend, OR 97702 

Cathie Hendrix, VP 
Oregon SBA Division 
Phone: (541) 382-2701 
Fax: (541) 382-2320 

Email: chendrix@communitywestbank.com 

PLP 

First Independent Bank  
1220 Main Street, #355 

PO Box 8904 
Vancouver, WA 98668  

Lashell Carrick, AVP Community Banking 
Phone: (360) 619-4444 
Fax: (360) 619-5732 

Email: lashell.carrick@firstindy.com  

 PLP  

 EXP  

First Standard Bank  
1000 Wilshire Blvd, #100 
Los Angeles, CA, 90017 

Ki H. Hong, SVP 
Phone: 213-892-1180 
Fax: 213-892-1199 

 PLP 

G.E. Capital Small Business 
Finance Corporation  

5335 SW Meadows Rd, 
Suite 450 

Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

Tom Pretty, Sr. Account Mgr. 
Phone: (503) 603-1515 
Fax: (503) 603-1516 

Email: thomas.pretty@ge.com 
PLP 

KeyBank  

 Patriot Express 
5075 SW Griffith Drive, Suite 

150 
Beaverton, OR 97005 

  

Dolores M. Harold, VP, SBA Specialist 
Phone: (503) 672-3101 
Fax: (503) 672-3119 

Email: dolores_m_harold@keybank.com 
PLP 
EXP 

Kitsap Bank  
1700 Mile Hill Dr, Bldg. 700 
Port Orchard, WA 98366 

Scott Harvey, VP 
Phone: (360) 876-2297 
Fax: (360) 876-7869 

PLP 

Matrix Capital Bank  
10260 SW Greenburg, Suite 

400 
Portland, OR 97223 

Dave Painter, SrBDO 
Phone: (503) 535-8808 
Fax: (503) 639-7807 

Email: dpainter@matrixbancorp.com 

PLP 



MBank  
3636 NE Broadway 
Portland, OR 97232 

Derek J. Raab, Commercial Banking 
Phone: (503) 674-3196 
Fax: 503-467-4253 

Email: draab@mbankonline.com 

CLP 

Newtek Small Business 
Finance  

462 7th Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10018 

Mike Goldberg, Referral Mgr. 
Toll Free: 1-866-NEW-1TEK 

Email: mgoldberg@newteksbfinance.com 
PLP 

Oregon Pacific Banking 
Company  

PO Box 22000 
Florence, OR 97439 

K.C. Short, VP/Guaranteed Lending Mgr. 
Phone: (541) 997-7121 
Fax: (541) 997-2774 
Email: kc@opbc.com 

CLP 

 

Pacific Continental Bank  
PO Box 10727 

Eugene, OR 97440 

Damon R. Rose, AVP & CLO 
Phone: (541) 686-8685 
Fax: (541) 344-2843 

Email: damon.rose@therightbank.com 

PLP 
EXP 

Pacific International Bank  
4708 Hastings Place 

Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

Bong Jin Chang, VP 
Phone: (503) 635-3800 
Fax: (503) 635-3800 
Cell: (503) 504-4885 

Email: bjchang@pibank.com 

PLP 

Pacific Northwest Bank  
PO Box 840 

Seattle, WA 98111 

Dan Givens, VP 
Phone: (206) 340-4733 
Fax: (206) 587-2632 

PLP 

Peoples Bank of Commerce  

 Patriot Express 
750 Biddle Road 

Medford, OR 97504 

Thomas Knox, VP 
Phone: (541) 774-7664 
Fax: (541) 773-5896 

Email: 
thomask@peoplesbankofcommerce.com 

PLP 

Pinnacle Bank  
8880 SW Nimbus Avenue, 

Suite D 
Beaverton, OR 97008 

Charlie Hopkins, Sr. VP/Chief Credit Ofr. 
Phone: (503) 644-3000 
Fax: (503) 643-4459 

Email: chopkins@pinnaclebankoregon.com 

EXP 

Silver State Bank 

 Patriot Express 
Portland Office 
121 SW Salmon St, 11th 
Floor 
Portland, OR 97204  

Kellyn Beeck, VP & SBA Business Dev't 
Officer 
Phone: (503) 248-2122 
Cell: (503) 819-8213 
Fax: (503) 617-1550  

PLP 
EXP  

Silver State Bank  

 Patriot Express 
Beaverton Office 

1800 NW 167th Place, #110 
Beaverton, OR 97006 

Jerry Casteel, VP & Mgr. 
Phone: (503) 617-6611 
Fax: (503) 617-1550 

Email: jcasteel@nwsba.com 

PLP 
EXP 

Sterling Savings Bank  
 Patriot Express  

 Phone: 1-888-702-7759  PLP 

Temecula Valley Bank  
500  108th Avenue NE, 9th 

Floor 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

Steven Alkana 
Phone: (503) 534-3584 

Email: salkana@temvalbank.com 
PLP 

Twin City Bank  
729 Vandercook Way 
Longview, WA 98632 

Ed Holloway 
Phone: (360) 414-4101 
Fax: (360) 414-5278 CLP 



Umpqua Bank  

 Patriot Express 
2440 Sixth Street 
PO Box 1007 

Eureka, CA 95501 

Bob K. Moore, SVP/Government Guaranteed 
Lending Division Mgr. 
Phone: (707) 269-3120 
Fax: (707) 476-2995 

Email: bobmoore@umpquabank.com 

PLP 

United Central Bank  
4555 W. Walnut Street 
Garland, TX 75042, 

George Martin, VP 
Phone: 972-485-7248 
Fax: 972-276-3972 

Email: sbadept@ucbtx.com 

 PLP 

UPS Capital  
242 Laurel Drive 

Roseburg, OR 97470  

Debbie Caterson, Sr. Business Development 
Officer 

Phone: 541-957-2737 
Cell: 541-430-2001 
Fax: 541-957-2778 

Email: dcaterson@ups.com 

PLP  

U.S. Bank, NA  

 Patriot Express 
9918 Hibert Street 

San Diego, CA 92131-1018 
Portland Loan Production 

Office: 
U.S. Bank, SBA Division 

111 SW Fifth Ave 
Portland, OR 97204 

Please phone: 888-SBA-EZ4U (722-3948) 

PLP 
EXP 

Uniti Bank  
6301 Beach Blvd, #100 
Buena Park, CA 90621  

James Jeong, VP 
Phone: 714-736-5703 

 PLP 

Wachovia Small Business 
Capital 

1620 E Roseville Parkway, 
#100 

Roseville, CA 95661 

Edwin Randall, Business Development Officer 
Phone: 503-533-0451 
Toll Free: 800-722-3066 

Email: ed.randall@wachoviasbc.com  

PLP 

Wells Fargo Bank, NA  

 Patriot Express 
Portland, NW Oregon & SW 

Washington: 
SBA Lending Division 

9900 SW Greenburg Rd, 
Suite 110 

Portland, OR 97223 
Greater Oregon: 

SBA Lending Division 
844 NE Third 

Bend, OR 97701  

Portland, NW Oregon & SW Washington 
contact: 

Shelly Miller 
Toll Free: (866) 287-8203 

Email: millshl@wellsfargo.com  
Greater Oregon contact: 

Kelly Mears 
Phone: (541) 408-7851 

Email: mearske@wellsfargo.com 

PLP 
EXP  

West Coast Bank  

 Patriot Express 
Government Guaranteed 

Lending Group 
500 E Broadway, Suite 380 
Vancouver, WA 98660 

Jerry Burns, VP/Mgr 
Phone: (360) 906-9624 
Toll Free: (800) 716-7474 

Fax: (360) 906-9620 
Email: burnsj@wcb.com 

PLP 
EXP 

Zions Small Business 
Finance  

 Patriot Express 
One World Trade Center 
121 SW Salmon St, #1100 

Portland, OR 97204 

Jess L. Richardson, VP Business 
Development 

Phone: (503) 358-3353 
Fax: (503) 471-1422 

Email: jrichardson@zionsbank.com  

PLP 
EXP 

Additional SBA Lenders:  

American Pacific Bank 
Bank of California, N.A. 
Bank of Eastern Oregon 

Bank of Oswego 
Bank of Portland 



Bank of Salem 
Bank of Wallowa County 

Bay Bank 
Capital Pacific Bank  

Chetco Federal Credit Union 
Citizens Bank 

Clackamas County Bank 
CNL Commercial Finance Inc. 
Colonial Banking Company 

Columbia Bank 
Columbia State Bank 

Community Bank of Grants Pass 
Community First Bank 

Cowlitz Bank 
First Community Bank of Washington 

IQ Credit Union 
Ironstone Bank 
Liberty Bank 

Maps Credit Union 
Mid-Valley Bank 

National Cooperative Bank 
Northwest Bank 

Northwest Community Credit Union 
OSU Federal Credit Union 

Pacific State Bank 
Pacific West Bank 
Pioneer Trust Bank 
Premier West Bank 

St. Helens Community Federal Credit Union 
Shorebank Pacific 
Silicon Valley Bank 
Silver Falls Bank 

Siuslaw Valley Bank 
Small Business Loan Source, LLC [Patriot Express] 

South Valley State Bank 
Summit Bank 

Town Center Bank 
Valley Community Bank 
Willamette Valley Bank  

 


